IPs (EverQuest, The Lord of the Rings, Dungeons & Dragons, DC Universe Online). Daybreak will also add a strong team of both operationally and
strategically capable individuals. The Transaction will increase size and profitability of the Company through stable cash flows from free-to-play model with
loyal communities for existing IPs. Furthermore, the Daybreak platform offers future upside through upcoming content releases for e.g. DC Universe Online
and The Lord of the Rings Online, potential synergies across the group, and strengthened team to identify and execute further M&A.

PRELIMINARY UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIALS

A preliminary unaudited pro forma balance sheet per 30 September 2020 is presented below with the purpose of describing the financial situation after the
Transaction. The pro forma consolidated balance sheet is solely intended to describe the hypothetical situation of the Group as if the Transaction as well as
the acquisitions of Big Blue Bubble and Piranha Games had been completed as of 30 September 2020. Note that Daybreak thus far has had USD as its
reporting currency.

Jan-Sep 2020

Unaudited[3] (SEKm)
EG7

Swedish
GAAP

Big Blue
Bubble

Adjusted

Piranha
Games

Adjusted
Daybreak
Adjusted

Combined
Pro forma

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Intangible non-current
assets 456 213 525 2,737 3,930

Tangible non-current
assets 8 6 3 23 40

Financial non-current
assets 2 0 0 30 32

Total non-current
assets 466 219 527 2,790 4,003

Current assets
Inventory 23 0 0 0 23
Current receivables 74 37 1 85 196
Cash and cash
equivalents 541 -53 -104 96 479

Total current assets 638 -17 -103 180 699
TOTAL ASSETS 1,104 203 424 2,970 4,701
EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES

LIABILITIES
Equity 706 50 54 2,369 3,179
Provisions 80 119 348 403 951
Non-current liabilities 221 4 3 25 252
Current liabilities 98 30 20 173 320
TOTAL EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES 1,104 203 424 2,970 4,701

A preliminary unaudited pro forma income statement for the period of 1 January - 30 September 2020 is presented below with the purpose of describing a
hypothetical income statement as if the Transaction as well as the acquisitions of Big Blue Bubble and Piranha Games had been completed as of 1
January 2020. Note that no synergy effects or integration costs have been considered in the pro forma income statement. It is important to note that the pro
forma income statement should not be considered an estimate for the current year or the coming twelve months. Note that Daybreak thus far has had USD
as its reporting currency.

Jan-Sep 2020

Unaudited[4] (SEKm)
EG7

Swedish
GAAP

Big Blue
Bubble

Adjusted

Piranha
Games

Adjusted
Daybreak
Adjusted

Combined
Pro forma

Revenues
Net revenue 374 71 114 589 1,149
Own work capitalized 28 8 16 21 73
Other revenue 45 1 0 55 101
Total revenue 447 80 130 666 1,322
Operating expenses
Cost of goods sols -244 -15 -10 -79 -348
Other external expenses -40 -19 -14 -84 -156
Personnel expenses -109 -21 -28 -229 -388
Other expenses 0 0 0 -18 -18
EBITDA 53 24 78 255 411
Depreciation and
amortization -68 -35 -79 -436 -617

EBIT -14 -10 -1 -181 -206
Financial net -20 -2 -22 3 -41
Profit before tax -34 -12 -23 -178 -247
Taxes -16 2 -28 46 5
Net profit -50 -11 -50 -132 -242
EBITDA margin 14% 34% 68% 43% 36%
EBIT margin -4% -15% 0% -31% -18%

A detailed pro forma balance sheet and income statement with further explanations on pro forma adjustments will be published on the Company’s website
on 1 December 2020, together with an investor presentation.